o

From: Film and Lit Board of Review @

To: _ Film and Lit Board of Review

Subject: Classification Office"s offer of support for the Board"s review of the Last of Us Part 1

Date: Tuesday, 26 July 2022 9:07:58 PM \

Attachments: image001.png C)
image002.png ?\
image003.png

Importance: High
. .

Please see the offer below from 8@ | will leave you to discuss with the \d s President on

what would be helpful before organising with 8@
the mailbox.

All relevant emails on this subject is saved in the folder Last of Us P

Nga mihi
SIE I | Lead Advisor 5\0

Strategy and Business Support — Ministerial Services and‘Seeretariat Support

Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships \
Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Aff%

www.dia.govt.nz . \
L

O
From: Smeissions*
Sent: Tuesday, 26 July 2022 &z' m

Tos Film and Lit 8oard of Review SN

Subject: Timing for %mns
Kia ora 6

As discussed, the'timing is achievable for us.
In relation to,t ame, the team mention that not only can we make someone available
to dem rate or play the game at the Board’s direction, but we may have some game-

pIg@@ ngs that could meet their needs.
R ;

®®'  (hehim)

Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | Registrar
Te Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office

oD SR
www.classificationoftice.govt.nz
Subscribe | Eacebook | Twitter | Instagram



From: Film and Lit Board of Review

To:

Subject: Draft submission schedule for September 13 hearing
Date: Wednesday, 3 August 2022 11:35:17 AM
Attachments: image002.png

September Board meeting draft schdule.docx

Hi @@
Lovely chatting you to this morning! Thanks so much for the chat, definitely pointed me in the
right direction. | look forward to our debrief coffee on the month that was

Attached is the draft submission schedule to keep you in the loop. Subject to change p di@
approval for the third applicant. V

_ | Senior Business Advisor . OQ
Te Tari o te Hauti | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive \\

Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch

Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs
ERECOR
I \Velington 6011 \

PO Box 805, Wellington 6144, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz &O

Q5V

O
Y



From: Eilm and Lit Board of Review

To:
Cc:
Subject: FW: Final Dec sion - Last of us [OFLC 2200247.000] [R2200268]
Date: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 11:54:57 AM
Attachments: _mage003.png
nage004.png
Last of Us final decis on.pdf
Last of Us Minute pdf
Hi

Please see attached for the updated version of the final decision “image” has been changed to now read “publication”
Also attached is the Minute addressing the label point
Let me know if you need anything more

| Senior Business Advisor
Te Tari o te Hautii | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive
Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch
From:
Sent: Monday, 21 November 2022 7:33 PM
To: Film and Lit Board of Review|
Subject: RE: Final Decision - Last of us [OFLC 2200247 000] [R2200268]
Thanks-, | will come back to you on this one tomorrow
Nga mihi

l\

From: Film and Lit Board of Review _>
Sent: Monday, 21 November 2022 4:40 pm

To:!

Subject: FW: Final Decision - Last of us [OFLC 2200247 000] [R2200268]
Kia ora

Please note the following from Classification office

In regards to the below “in addition to a corrected decision (for par. 42)”- has pointed og\ftinparagraph 42, it states the publication is an image | can change this in the

B
N
O

For points 1 and 2 below, | will wait your response via a an get it back to the C/O

Let me know if there is anything else | can do help
Thanks,

= | Senior Business Advisor &
Te Tari o te Hauti | Office of the Deputy Chief ecu@

Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch
From:
Sent: Monday, 21 November 2!
To: Film and Lit Board of Revi

Subject: RE: Final Decision - Lagtof s [OFLC 2200247 000] [R2200268]

After following rded process, in addition to a corrected decision (for par. 42) we need two more things:
LBOR to issue a label:

1 adireei
f a Direction to Issue a Label is required, or there is an existing one attached to the publication, the Board must specifically direct the OFLC the issue a new
el to the FVLB under s55(1)(d) or s55(1)(da)

2 riptive note for the label. The Board wish to apply the current note of Contains graphic violence and offensive language

e received in an email.
possible by the end of Wednesday?

|
\@e echnically have to register the Board's decision within five working days of the date of the decision.
ga mihi

- | he/him)

Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | Registrar
Te Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office
DDI:

Subscribe | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram




From:

To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Subject: no further submission from OFLC [R2100345] FW: Review of 3x Transcripts OFLC 2100229.001-.003
Date: Friday, 28 January 2022 1:17:00 PM

Attachments: image003.png

Kia ora @
Thank you, a restful break was had. %1/

I hope you had the same?

The Classification Office has no further submission to make on this review. g

Nga mihi \,
R iy O
Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | Registrar ?N

Te Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office

oD KX Q
www.classificationotfice.govt.nz . 0

Subscribe | Facebook | Twitter | Instagr
From: Film and Lit Board of Review

Sent: Friday, 21 January 2022 2:59 PM

Subject: FW: Review of 3x Transcripts OFLC 2100229.00

Kia ora koutou

| hope you managed to have a lovely and restful

There are no new submissions however, if you Have'any further submissions related to the above

review, please sent this through to me pri% e 301 of January (the 31% at the latest). If you
do not wish to provide any further su ions, please let me know.

Nga mihi
pee ] <

*********************&**************************

E— &

addressee and d t necessarily represent the official view of the

The information cgt@} in this email message is intended only for the
Chief Censor or.t lassification Office.

If you are\not the intended recipient, please return this communication,
destr copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute
an information contained within it.

%\»*************************************************



From: Film and Lit Board of Review

To:
Subject: No further submissions
Date: Friday, 26 August 2022 10:15:58 AM

Morena @@

FYI - No further submissions for publications: %L
OFLC ref: 2200142.013 and OFLC ref: 2200142.014 Nh

I've planned to circulate the full pack to the Board on 1 September, allowing a full kg

reading/ prep time N OC '

From: @E
Sent: Friday, 26 August 2022 9:56 AM

To: Film and Lit Board of Review
Subject: RE: Application for reduced fees Q

This is all the submissions in now.

Thanks for reminding me — | won’t be making a sup%ntary submission
*

Cheers ¢ ()\
Q
O\

6®
0(\



From: 9(2)(a)

To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Cc: 9(2)(a)

Subject: OFLC - nil supplementary submission - Last of Us Part 1 [OFLC 2200247.000]
Date: Wednesday, 24 August 2022 9:07:14 AM

Attachments: image001.png

Kia ora

For the review of Last of Us Part 1 [OFLC 2200247.000], the Classification Office has
nothing further to submit.
Regards,

@@ ' (he/him)

Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | Registrar

L Te Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office
DDI: 2()(@)

www.classiticationotfice.govt.nz
Subscribe | Eacebook | Twitter | Instagram

<]
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The information contained in this email message is intended only*for the
addressee and does not necessarily represent the official view af‘the
Chief Censor or the Classification Office.

If you are not the intended recipient, please returmthis eommunication,
destroy any copies of it, and do not use, disclosescopy or distribute
any of the information contained within it.
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From:

Eilm and Lit Board of Review

Subject: Operation Cobra
Date: Friday, 14 October 2022 4:31:58 PM
Attachments: CCE14102022.pdf

8@@ ", hopefully you will get this.
I will later send the covering message which you didn’t earlier receive.






Kia ora,
Nice chatting to you. Please see attached the written submission from ?j\z)

Please note, he’s recommended a number of consideration sheets to be read but he’s missed
one and I’'m in the process of chasing that up. I'll get it you as soon as it comes in

Thanks so much,
9(2)(a)

From: Film and Lit Board of Review

Sent: Thursday, 4 August 2022 10:22 AM

To?

Cc: Film and Lit Board of Review 2@

Subject: RE: [R2200268] presenting Last of Us Part 1 [OFLC 2200247.000]

Kia ora ?(\2)

Sincere apologies and thank you so much for taking my call on'youft day off! (Will not happen
againl!)

I’'m fairly new to this role as well (this week 2 for.me to,be exact) so I'm still learning the ropes
too.

The below applicant has the console game that is due to be reviewed for the board. You'll see
timelines below as well noting that ourtimeline is quite tight this month due to many applicants
and the submission process.

If you could indicate whetheriSony would provide a submission on this game that would be
fabulous!

Appreciate your time and look forward to hearing from you.

Thanks,
9(2)(a)

From: Film and Lit Board of Review [B(®(@)

Sent: Tuesday, 2 August 2022 11:17 am

To: 2@@)

Subject: [R2200268] RE: Application to Seek leave - 2200247.000 Last of Us Part 1 [OFLC
2200247.000]

Kia ora 2
(2

Please be advised that the Film and Literature Board of Review (the Board) has confirmed it will
meet for this review on 13 September 2022.



Under section 53(2) of the Films, Videos, and Publications Classification Act 1993 (the Act), as the
applicant you are entitled to make a written submission to the Board. Please email your
submission to me before noon 9 August 2022.

If you do not wish to make a written submission, please advise me of this.

If you choose to submit a written submission, under section 54(2) of the Act the Office of Film
and Literature Classification and any other involved parties will also be invited to submit a
written submission. Should they choose to do this, it will be circulated to you no later than 16
August 2022,

If you wish to provide a supplementary written response to their submission, you will have an
opportunity to do so.

Please note as it is the Board’s practice to circulate submissions to all parties*to'the review, your
submissions, including supplementary submission, will be provided to any,etherinvolved parties.

9(2)(®) | Senior Business Advisor
Te Tari o te Hauti | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive
Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch
Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs
Email: 9(2)(@)
, Wellington 6011
PO Box 805, Wellington 6144, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz
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The information contained insthis email message is intended only for the
addressee and does notnecessarily represent the official view of the
Chief Censor or the Clgssification Office.

If you are nat thevintended recipient, please return this communication,
destroy ahy copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute
any of the-information contained within it.
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The information contained in this email message is intended only for the
addressee and does not necessarily represent the official view of the
Chief Censor or the Classification Office.

If you are not the intended recipient, please return this communication,
destroy any copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute
any of the information contained within it.



From:

To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Cc:

Subject: RE: 1 video decision (In Confidence)

Date: Wednesday, 1 June 2022 6:33:25 AM

Attachments: image002.png

Many thanks, SO \
Nga mihi %

From: Film and Lit Board of Review
Sent: Tuesday, 31 May 2022 1:24 pm

Film an ard of Review

Subject: RE: 1 video decision (In ConﬂQ)

Kia ora §@@

Thank you for sending this B@cision through for release to those who provided
submissions and for publicati n our department website.

As | am on leave from ‘%ursday, | am copying in my manager P@@ T o5 petween
the two of us we w@ut the next steps from here.

Thank you.

isor Strategy and Business Support (Seconded)
d Secretariat Services | IKS
Th rtment of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua

lington, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz

@n the Office = v Working from home = WFH

MON TUE WED THU FRI
v v v WFH WFH

From:
Sent: Friday, 27 May 2022 1:11 PM

To: Film and Lit Board of Review _



Subject: 1 video decision

Kia ora, 3@

Because | have an unusually high Court schedule at the moment, 8@ (as Deputy
President) kindly offered to write up the Board’s decision for me in relation to last week’s
hearing.

| now attach that decision, which can be released to the parties and onto the website in the
usual manner.

Thanks for all your assistance. I'll submit my claim form today or Monday.

Kia pai te mutunga wiki (have a good weekend),

&
N

l o




From:

To: Eilm and Lit Board of Review
Subject: RE: 3 transcripts decision
Date: Friday, 18 March 2022 10:35:11 AM

Thanks very much,-. | can send the Zoom link as | have an unlimited account. We are going to

meet Thursday afternoon now as not all Board members could make Friday. | think we’re sorted (L
but will let you know if anything arises! %
paer Q
From: Film and Lit Board of Review N
Sent: Thursday, 17 March 2022 12:21 PM \

To: C)

Subject: RE: 3 transcripts decision ?“

Kia ora -

Apologies for the delay but | have attached the submission that was prom@.

]

Regarding the three transcript review, would you like me to send oom link for your

meeting next Friday? Is there any other support that you need &

Thanks

43l

From:

Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 2022 1:46 pm

To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Subject: 3 transcripts decision

*

H|- x\
| am just in the process of putting the touches to the 3 Transcripts review decision so |
can circulate that around the Board for'eefmment — | am making sure | have ticked off all
submissions provided. Am | right
) didnot provid soissions or have | just overlooked them? (and, if | have, would
you please mind sending rough again?)

Thanks, {




From:

Cc:

; Film and Lit Board of Review

Subject: RE: Application for review of Classification Office decision by_
Date: Monday, 20 December 2021 3:11:35 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

i le,
I’'m in the office today and Wednesday if you want a copy of the material dropped in on a USB. q
If | remember you are level 4 seated by the lockers near the swipe access storeroom. »

Nga mihi nui

_ | Manager: Digital Violent Extremism, Digital Safety c)\

Toi Hiranga | Regulation & Policy

__---_-_Q

Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs
45 Pipitea Street | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz . O

>
&
From: SR «O

Sent: Monday, 20 December 2021 9:18 AM
decision

To: Film and Lit Board of Review
Cc:
Subject: RE: Application for review of CIassificatm\

*
Thanks very much - totally appreciate \mgs are a bit busy this side of Christmas! Today

is my last day in the office, but if the d like a copy of the publication this week, 32)@"
" (cc'd)can provide it.
Have a lovely Christmas @

Nga mihi Q
s $
&(eview

From: Film and Lit Boa

et in touch with Board Chair regarding your application but as she is due to take leave and
urrently working on finalising the decision for a review just held, | don’t expect that there will

®\ be any action this side of Christmas.

I will be in touch once plans are being put in place for the review.
Nga mihi nui

_ (she/her) | Personal Assistant to 8@ General Manager

Ministerial Services|Information and Knowledge Services
Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs

S@@ | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

dia.govt.nz | Facebook | Linkedin










From:

To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Subject: RE: Board of Review FLBoR [R2200057] 1 video [OFLC 2100180]
Date: Thursday, 17 March 2022 12:24:25 PM

Attachments: image001.png

Thank.
From: Film and Lit Board of Review %1/

Sent: Thursday, 17 March 2022 12:24 PM

Tor BB \9

Subject: Board of Review FLBoR [R2200057] 1 video [OFLC 2100180] \

Kia ora2@@

Just an update- the Classification office has requested an extension of a week due

challenges with WFH so this will be provided to you on the 28" of March anc@q will have
an opportunity to provide a supplemental submission following this.  « 0
Nga mihi nui
_( he/her) | Personal Assistant to
Ministerial Services|Information and Knowledge Services &
Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs &
O

_ | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New ZeaIanK
dia.govt.nz | Facebook | Linkedin \Q

Logo-test



From: Film and Lit Board of Review

To:

Cc: Film and Lit Board of Review;

Subject: RE: Film and Literature Board of Review Contact Person
Date: Thursday, 12 May 2022 5:22:30 PM

Attachments: image002.png

image004.png

Kia ora§@ %1/
Further to 8@ = email, please do send through the submissions which you have received in g
error, to this inbox. »

Thank you

Na C’)\'

Ministerial and Secretariat Services | IKS

- | Advisor Strategy and Business Support (Seconded) Q

The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua \
Mobile: _ @v\'
Wellington, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz @
In the Office = v Working from home = WFH

MON TUE WED THU FRI &

v v WFH WFH WFH &O

From: 2 : r&
Sent: Wednesday, 11 May 20223:57PM ()\

To:

Cc: Film and Lit Board of Review <
Subject: RE: Film and Literature Board.o

Kia ora$@
Thank you for the email belo
role at %)@, \Q

Anything that you have re%ived in error can be sent to the shared inbox above that a couple of
the team are lookin a@and we can sort from there. We are in a transition period, so | hope
you don’t mind s to a mailbox as opposed to a person, but | can assure you it is monitored

Nga mihi 0

nesday, 11 May 2022 3:54 pm

view Contact Person

finished up with the team a few weeks ago to take on a

ject: Film and Literature Board of Review Contact Person

\@ﬂi there

| recall that #@@ = was the main point of contact for the BoR.
| have received some submissions on a matter in error and was hoping | could refer them on to

the right person.

I see- email is no longer in the system and would be grateful if you could let me know who |
can contact.

Kindest regards

Senior Investigator
Digital Child Exploitation Team



From:

To: Eilm and Lit Board of Review
Subject: RE: Final Decision - Last of us [OFLC 2200247.000] [R2200268]
Date: Monday, 21 November 2022 11:16:39 AM
Attachments: image001.png
image003.png
Kia ora (1/
The decision, at paragraph 42, states the publication is an image. %

This will likely need changing, as it the publication is a game, video game, or q
publication. S,
I will begin adding the details in our system, as it looks like the board intends the gal&
to be R18. 0
Nga mihi ?\
@@ (he/him)

Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | Registrar  «
Te Mana Whakaatu | Classificatic\' e

o, O
www.classiticationotfice.govt.nz

Subscribe | Facebook | Twitter | m

From: Film and Lit Board of Review [mailto
Sent: Monday, 21 November 2022 9:24 am

To:

Subject: RE: Final Decision - Last of us [OFLC 220024@&200268]
Morena @@ ) @

Please see attached! \

I also have a word version if you would pr %()
Thanks, O§\

_ | Senior Business Advisor
@xecuﬁve

Te Tari o te Hautd | Office of the Depu
Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships

From:
Sent: Monday, 21 Novi
To: Film and Lit Bo
Subject: RE: Fin

2022 9:22 AM

eview SRR

ision - Last of us

F of the whole decision, with a summary at the end of it.

e insisted on Word and PDF, but | can extract the info required from a PDF
password protected).

to chat on the phone if you like.

Q}Q @@ (he/him)

Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | Registrar
Te Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office

oD!: SRR
www.classificationoffice.govt.nz
Subscribe | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram

From: Fim andl Lit Board of Review BRI

Sent: Friday, 18 November 2022 11:27 pm
To:




Subject: Final Decision - Last of us

Kia ora 2(2)(@)

| have received the final decision from the President.

| tried giving you call earlier on in the week but wasn’t able to get through.

Please accept my apologies that it has taken a while to get to you. It is peak time during my
substantive role so it’s been a mission trying to get everything sorted before xhristmas break.
Rather than send through the whole decision | just wanted to check how you would like to
receive it. | do have some notes but | don’t quite understand so thought we could have a chat.
Look forward to hearing from you, have a lovely weekend.

9(2)(a)

| Senior Business Advisor
Te Tari o te Hauti | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive
Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch
Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs
Email: 9(2)(a)
, Wellington 6011

PO Box 805, Wellington 6144, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz
DIA Logo - Black
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The information contained in this email message is,intended only for the
addressee and does not necessarily represent the offieial view of the
Chief Censor or the Classification Office.

If you are not the intended recipient, please‘return this communication,
destroy any copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute
any of the information containedwithin it.
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The information”centained in this email message is intended only for the
addressee anddoes not necessarily represent the official view of the
Chief Censor'er the Classification Office.

If yod are not the intended recipient, please return this communication,
desStray any copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute
any-of the information contained within it.
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From:

To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Subject: RE: New review application

Date: Tuesday, 25 January 2022 10:52:56 AM

Attachments: image002.png

Thanks- — maybe check with her what she would prefer security wise, but before you do, |

am about to email you about that hearing in light of the COVID announcement... %

N

|

From: Film and Lit Board of Review
Sent: Wednesday, 19 January 2022 11:41 AM
To:
Subject: RE: New review application
Apologies, there was one other thing that | had \d to check with you re the upcoming
review for the 3x transcripts- 2@@ will be a &via Zoom and | am just wondering

how best to send her the transcripts. | emailed the documents but | am not sure
if that is the most appropriate way t

em on. Should | send a USB via post or would
email be sufficient?

Thanks again @

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 18
To: Film and Lit Bo

J
eview SO

ni
w application

ppy new year! | hope you had a good break. Mine was lovely, although it did

ething of an abrupt end a week ago when 8@@ =

but I’'m still only half back in the office this week,

Subject: RE: Ne
Kia ora,

r

e’s safely back in Whanganui.
@ anks for sending this through, | will await further communications from you on timing etc. In
\ the meantime, I'll finalise the Snell review from the end of last year and hopefully send that
@ through over the next week or so.

Q Talk soon,




From: Film and Lit Board of Review <S@@ (’)&
Sent: Tuesday, 21 December 2021 9:22 AM ?\

To:
Subject: New review application

Morena @@ . O

Please see attached application for review of Classification Office decision reference 2100180.00
in relation to the publication titled Livestream Suicide 14 March 2018. application is made
on behalf @@ T who submitted the pubilication to the Classification
Office.

| have let my colleagues applying know that there won’t be a&n n this side of Christmas so
just a heads up for now and | will be in touch next year t\g aking arrangements

Nga mihi nui
_ (she/her) | Personal Assistant to * General Manager
es

Ministerial Services |Information and Knowledg
*
Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of

SEE@II | PO Box 805, Wellin

dia.govt.nz | Facebook | LinkedIn

, New Zealand

Qv

N



From:

To: Eilm and Lit Board of Review

Subject: RE: Resend Claim form please - Finalised 3 transcripts decision
Date: Thursday, 31 March 2022 4:06:50 PM

Attachments: EOLBOR invoice 3 transcripts review.pdf

Kia ora,-
No reason to withhold this one, no. (L
Claim form now attached! %
I'll come back to you tomorrow regarding the Livestream suicide pending review. @

Nga mihi
w0 D

I
From: Film and Lit Board of Review*
Sent: Thursday, 31 March 2022 3:59 PM

To:
Subject: Resend Claim form please - Finali

Kia ora-

Thank you for this! g

ranscripts decision

Just to confirm, there are n s to hold off on the publication of this decision?
Apologies, could | please a&to resend your claim form through | just deleted the
email accidentally and.it%s disappeared on me now.

Thanks 6

it Board of Review SR

inalised 3 transcripts decision




From: 92)a),

To: Eilm and Lit Board of Review
Subject: RE: Review of 1 video OFLC ref: 2100180.000

Date: Wednesday, 9 March 2022 2:25:56 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Kia ora@((]

Just checking that you received my subs on Monday? Hopefully they didn’t get caught in a filter!
Cheers

From: Film and Lit Board of Review
Sent: Monday, 7 March 2022 3:25 PM

To:G(2)(&) 1

Subject: RE: Review of 1 video OFLC ref: 2100180.000

Kia ora9(2)(@)

Can | check in and see how you are getting on with the submission?

If you require extra time to complete this/have it completed please let me know! Q\

Thanks

From:
Sent: Monday, 21 February 2022 1:54 pm

] . Q
Subject: FW: Review of 1 video OFLC ref: 2100180.000 \\0

Kia ora korua

Written Submissions @

Under section 53(2) of the Films, Videos, and Publications Classification Act 1993, you are entitled to make a written s is: 0 Board. The deadline for your
submissions is Monday 7t of March, please ensure that this has been sent to the FLBOR inbox prior to COB.

Please note it is the Board’s practice to circulate submissions to all parties to the review.

The Office of Film and Literature Classification has also been invited to make a submission and this will be i 0 you when received.

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns!

Nga mihi nui &
O(R)(E)11 (rerher) | GER) @I
Ministerial Services |Information and Knowledge Services \

Te Tari Taiwhenua | The Department of Internal Affairs

_ | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New Zealand @\

dia govt.nz | Eacebook | LinkedIn *

Logo-test
*
\()

From:
Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 3:44 pm
To:

Subject: Review of 1 video OFLC ref: 2100180.00
Kia ora koutou

| hope you are all keeping well and safe!
Just an update, given the situation surrou
finalised until there is more certainty t
To give us flexibility to name a da
| have created a submission time,
Can | additionally confirm tha

% New Zealand is largely an unknown, the meeting date for the upcoming review of one video will not be
an go ahead safely and in-person.

er time frame, | will be begin the submissions process shortly so we are prepared to proceed to a review.

ould have the submission process beginning on Monday with the applicant having two weeks and then so on.

e no further involved parties?

23 24 25 26 27

21 February
CALL FOR WRI
SUBMIS!
28 1 March 2 3 4 5 6
o 8 9 10 11 12 13
PPLICANT SUBMISSION or
HER APPLICATION DUE
\ (Send to OFLC when received)

@ 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
OFLC SUBMISSION DUE
OFLC Submission sent to
applicant
28 29 30 31 1 April 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns!
Nga mihi nui



From: Film and Lit Board of Review

To:

Subject: RE: THIS TIME RE: [R2200268] FW: Application to Seek leave - 2200247.000 Last of Us Part 1
Date: Friday, 2 September 2022 1:17:05 PM

Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

Oh you're a legend! It’s good to go now (1/
Yay thanks B@E @b

| hope your week has been well and you get to have a chill weekend. :\
_ | Senior Business Advisor ? ’
Te Tari o te Hauti | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive
Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch 0
*

From:
Sent: Friday, 2 September 2022 1:11 PM
To: Film and Lit Board of Review

Hi BT
Weird, | checked at this end and it has some@protection that doesn’t show up
when | open it (probably permissions based):

| removed that password requirement am sure | didn't put it there).

Try this one, let me know how youb .

@@ (he/him) @

Apiha Whakarite Hangarau | istrar
Te Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office

6®

From: Film a it\Board of Review
, 2 September 2022 1:05 pm

E: [R2200268] FW: Application to Seek leave - 2200247.000 Last of Us Part 1



| think it’s something on my end and with my Adobe! Let’s see if google can help haha.

Thank you so much for sending this through though. Super helpful!

_ | Senior Business Advisor

Te Tari o te Hauti | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive

Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch (L
From: SIEN O.)t
Sent: Friday, 2 September 2022 1:01 PM N

To: Film and Lit Board of Review c’)&
Subject: RE: [R2200268] FW: Application to Seek leave - 2200247.000 Last of Us Part 1?

i B Q
Not a problem. QO
Try the one attached, hopefully it works! ®®’
| checked it before sending, and it didn’t ask for a password.,&
Nga mihi 5\0
Q
RSN (e

Apiha Wha angarau | Registrar
akaatu | Classification Office

From: Film and Lit
Sent: Friday, 2 Sep
To:
Subject: RE:

Kia on@Q

@ Friday

I’'m currently in the process of creating submission packs to circulate to the board and have
come across an error on this copy of the Resident Evil 3 consideration sheet. Every time | try to
open it, it’s saying | need a password.

268] FW: Application to Seek leave - 2200247.000 Last of Us Part 1

Could you either send me a password to the document — or resend it without a password?

| find this really odd because | do believe that when you first sent it, | was able to openitand |
also shared it with the President who | didn’t hear from regarding this issue.



So sorry! And thank you!

9(2)(®) | Senior Business Advisor
Te Tari o te Hautt | Office of the Deputy Chief Executive
Te Haumi | Enterprise Partnerships Branch

From: ()@

Sent: Wednesday, 10 August 2022 4:36 PM

To: Film and Lit Board of Review 2@

Subject: RE: [R2200268] FW: Application to Seek leave - 2200247.000 Last of Us Part 1

Hi 9@

Attached is a copy of the Decision and Consideration sheet for Resident Evl'8, (2021)
[OFLC 1900469.000].

It looks like 9(2) may not have actually requested this document, ouryfQ'person
searched his sent docs to Joel and couldn'’t find anything relating tg'thiSgame.

But as he makes mention of it in his submission, it made sense t6Ngelude it in the
materials for the Board and our team.

Have a great evening!

Regards,

%(2)(®) o (hesnim)
ApihaWhakarite Hangarau | Registrar
Te"Mana Whakaatu | Classification Office

Db, 2@)@)

WWW.Classiticationottice.govt.nz
Subscribe | Eacebook | Twitter | Instagram
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The information contained in this email message is intended only for the
addressee and does not necessarily represent the official view of the
Chief Censor or the Classification Office.

If youare not the intended recipient, please return this communication,
destroy any copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute
any of the information contained within it.
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Chief Censor or the Classification Office.

If you are not the intended recipient, please return this communication,
destroy any copies of it, and do not use, disclose, copy or distribute





